
NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

BRIDGE NO.

COUNTY

PROJECT NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

DRAWN BY :

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

14-APR-2016 17:00

fasefnia

R:\Structures\DGN\400_007_I5731_SMU_S2__BILL of MAT.DGN

S-2

3/2016

3/2016 37

INFORMATION INDICATED ON THE LOCATION SKETCH SHALL BE CONSIDERED GENERAL 

INFORMATION, ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM, THROUGH OTHER SOURCES, SPECIFIC 

INFORMATION REGARDING THE BRIDGES, ROADWAYS, UTILITIES, THE SURROUNDING AREA, AND 

ANY OTHER ASPECTS THAT MAY BE NECESSARY TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND BRIDGE CONDITION ARE FROM BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND NOTIFY 

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ALL STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY 

REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST COLLECT, TREAT AND DISPOSE OF RUN-OFF WATER FROM THE 

HYDRO-DEMOLITION PROCESS, SEE MANAGING HYDRO-DEMOLITION WATER SPECIAL PROVISION.

EXISTING JOINTS AND DECK DRAINS SHALL BE SEALED PRIOR TO BEGINNING SURFACE 

PREPARATION OF BRIDGE DECK. 

DURING CONSTRUCTION, BERMS OR APPROPRIATE MEASURES SHALL BE USED TO ENSURE 

HYDRO-DEMOLITION WATER DOES NOT FLOW OR MIGRATE INTO ACTIVE TRAVEL LANES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A METHOD OF HANDLING UNEXPECTED BLOW THROUGH OF 

THE DECK.

LONGITUDINAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS OF OVERLAYS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG THE 

CENTERLINE OR EDGE OF TRAVEL LANES.

FOR SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK, HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK, CLASS II SURFACE 

PREPARATION, AND CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION, SEE OVERLAY SURFACE PREPARATION 

SPECIAL PROVISION.

FOR BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FOAM JOINT SEALS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CONTROL OF TRAFFIC AND LIMITS ON PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION, SEE TRANSPORTATION 

MANAGEMENT PLAN.

FOR PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR VOLUMETRIC MIXER, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

NOTES:

I-5731

CUMBERLAND

D.V. JOYNER

W. SMITH

26, 30, 77, 83, 99,

NOTES

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

SQ.YDS. LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

SEALS

JOINT

FOAM

LUMP SUM

SQ. FT. SQ.YDS. SQ.YDS.SQ.YDS.

LUMP SUM

SQ. FT.

CONTROL

POLLUTION

PREPARATION

SURFACE

CLASS II

SQ.YDS. LBS.

DEMOLITION

JOINT

BRIDGE

LUMP SUMC.Y. CU. FT.

BRIDGE NO.

30

26

TOTAL

MILLING

INCIDENTAL

1044

17,513

17,513

4 89 2102

988

REPAIR

FOR DECK

* CONCRETE

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

4 12

2102 2102

BRIDGE NO.___

STEEL

WEATHERING 

EXISTING

PAINTING 

CLEANING AND 

VES

OVERLAY-

CONCRETE

MODIFIED

OF LATEX 

FINISHING 

PLACING &

77 LUMP SUM

83 LUMP SUM

99 110 LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM 124

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM 136

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM 136

179 LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM 276

148 LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

150 LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM

103

107

108

109

111

133

134

OVERLAY

EPOXY

REPAIR FOR

DECK

CONCRETE

SQ. FT.

BRIDGE DECK

SCARIFYING

DISTRIBUTED

MECHANICALLY

SYSTEM -

EPOXY OVERLAY

CONCRETE

ELASTOMERIC

SQ. FT.SQ. FT.

DECK

OF BRIDGE

DEMOLITION

HYDRO-

CU. FT.

*
 

AREAS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

IN CASE UNANTICIPATED CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION 

TOKEN PAY ITEMS ARE INDICATED FOR PRICING PURPOSES, 

MIXER, AND CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR ARE NOT ANTICIPATED. 

CLASS II AND CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION, VOLUMETRIC

**

INCLUDES THE 4" OVERLAP BETWEEN OVERLAYS.

THE QUANTITY OF LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VES

STRENGTH

VERY EARLY

OVERLAY

CONCRETE-

MODIFIED

LATEX

* *

FLOORS

BRIDGE

GROOVING

103, 107, 108, 109, 111, 133 & 134

86

110

110

97

89

80

96

2102 2102 70

10

10

4

20

4

4

6

6

3

3

10,683

16,845

18,622

33,687

28,154

12,537

18,805

18,630

18,616

18,616

195,195

20

24

21

95

20

31

39

39

289

PREPARATION

SURFACE

* CLASS III

SQ.YDS.

 MIXER

* VOLUMETRIC

LUMP SUM

SIGNATURES COMPLETED

FINAL UNLESS ALL

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED

 

SEAL

20103

N

ORTH CAROLINA

P
R

OF
ESSIONAL

E
NGINEER

 .

AINFESA NIZ
RAF

4 LUMP SUM

4

54

FOR EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM - MECHANICALLY DISTRIBUTED, SEE SPECIAL PROVISION.

FOR CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR, SEE SPECIAL PROVISION.

FOR CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR EPOXY OVERLAY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISION.

1000

500

500

2102

BRIDGE NO.___

FOR

CONTAINMENT

PAINTING 

LUMP SUM

4

4

4

84

56

REPAIR

FOR GIRDER

STEEL 

STRUCTURAL

4/14/2016


		2016-04-14T14:37:19-0700
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




