## NOTES:

INFORMATION INDICATED ON THE LOCATION SKETCH SHALL BE CONSIDERED GENERAL INFORMATION, ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM, THROUGH OTHER SOURCES, SPECIFIC INFORMATION REGARDING THE BRIDGES, ROADWAYS, UTILITIES, THE SURROUNDING AREA, AND ANY OTHER ASPECTS THAT MAY BE NECESSARY TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND BRIDGE CONDITION ARE FROM BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF ACTUAL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS DIFFER.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ALL STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST COLLECT, TREAT AND DISPOSE OF RUN-OFF WATER FROM THE HYDRO-DEMOLITION PROCESS, SEE MANAGING HYDRO-DEMOLITION WATER SPECIAL PROVISION.

EXISTING JOINTS AND DECK DRAINS SHALL BE SEALED PRIOR TO BEGINNING SURFACE PREPARATION OF BRIDGE DECK.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, BERMS OR APPROPRIATE MEASURES SHALL BE USED TO ENSURE HYDRO-DEMOLITION WATER DOES NOT FLOW OR MIGRATE INTO ACTIVE TRAVEL LANES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A METHOD OF HANDLING UNEXPECTED BLOW THROUGH OF THE DECK.

LONGITUDINAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS OF OVERLAYS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OR EDGE OF TRAVEL LANES.

FOR SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK, HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK, CLASS II SURFACE PREPARATION, AND CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION, SEE OVERLAY SURFACE PREPARATION SPECIAL PROVISION.

FOR BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

- FOR LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
- FOR FOAM JOINT SEALS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
- FOR ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
- FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
- FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
- FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
- FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CONTROL OF TRAFFIC AND LIMITS ON PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION, SEE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT PLAN.

FOR PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR VOLUMETRIC MIXER, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR, SEE SPECIAL PROVISION.

FOR EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM - MECHANICALLY DISTRIBUTED, SEE SPECIAL PROVISION. FOR CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR EPOXY OVERLAY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISION.

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL																			
BRIDGE NO.	INCIDENTAL MILLING	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	POLLUTION CONTROL	CLASS II SURFACE PREPARATION	* CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION	LATEX MODIFIED	CONCRETE	FOAM JOINT SEALS	CTEEL	DATUTTUO	* VOLUMETRIC MIXER	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR GIRDER REPAIR	* CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	HYDRO- DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR EPOXY OVERLAY	EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM - MECHANICALLY DISTRIBUTED	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE
	SQ.YDS.	SQ.FT.	LUMP SUM	SQ.YDS.	SQ.YDS.	C.Y.	SQ.YDS.	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LBS.	CU.FT.	SQ.FT.	SQ.YDS.	SQ.YDS.	SQ.FT.	SQ.FT.	CU.FT.
26		17,513	LUMP SUM	4	4	89	2102	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM				2102	2102			
30			LUMP SUM						LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM									
77	86							LUMP SUM						80			10	10,683	20
83	54							LUMP SUM						96			10	16,845	24
99	110		LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM				84			4	18,622	21
103	110		LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM				124			20	18,630	31
107			LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM			4	136			4	18,616	39
108	110		LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM			4	136			4	18,616	39
109	179		LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM		500	4	276			6	33,687	95
111	148		LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM		500		56			6	28,154	20
133	97		LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM							3	12,537	
134	150		LUMP SUM					LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM							3	18,805	
TOTAL	1044	17,513	LUMP SUM	4	4	89	2102	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	1000	12	988	2102	2102	70	195,195	289

\* CLASS II AND CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION, VOLUMETRIC MIXER, AND CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR ARE NOT ANTICIPATED. TOKEN PAY ITEMS ARE INDICATED FOR PRICING PURPOSES, IN CASE UNANTICIPATED CLASS III SURFACE PREPARATION AREAS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

\*\* THE QUANTITY OF LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VES INCLUDES THE 4"OVERLAP BETWEEN OVERLAYS.

DRAWN BY : D.V. JOYNER DATE : \_ 3/2016 W.SMITH DATE : 3/2016 CHECKED BY : \_

14-APR-2016 17:00 R:\Structures\DGN\400\_007\_I5731\_SMU\_S2\_BILL of MAT.DGN



+

DOCU

SIG

	BRIDG	MBER	20 20	<u>AND</u> 6, 30,	со	UNTY , 99,			
DocuSigned by: HAVING ALSO									
SEAL 20103	NOTES								
SEAL 20103 MONES 4/14/2016	TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL								
		SHEET NO.							
JMENT NOT CONSIDERED	NO. BY:	DATE:	N0.	BY:	DATE:	S-2			
FINAL UNLESS ALL GNATURES COMPLETED	1		3 1			TOTAL SHEETS 37			